
CENTRAL AREA COMMITTEE  

DUBLIN CITY SPORT & WELLBEING PARTNERSHIP REPORT 

JUNE 2022 

 

  

 
 
 
 
 
The Dublin City Sport & Wellbeing Partnership Virtual Hub is now live and can be accessed 

by clicking on the link below: 

https://www.dcswphub.ie/ 

DCSWP programmes and events aim to provide opportunities for everyone, regardless of 

age, gender, ability or background to partake in sport and physical activity. The Virtual  Hub 

was imagined and designed to further support our strategic goals and will be an invaluable 

resource for communities, clubs, groups and schools in our city in tandem with the ongoing 

physical delivery of programmes and initiatives.  It also provides information on the new 

DCC Active Cities Project.  

The launch date was chosen to coincide with the announcement of Kellie Harrington & Ellen 

Keane as official Sports Ambassadors for DCC and coverage of this in the media will be 

seen over the next couple of weeks. . 

Active Cities  
 
 The Active Cities Logo and brand identity has been developed and will be represented in all 
DCC/DCSWP communication, The  recruitment process is underway for a dedicated  Active 
Cities Officer (local lead for Dublin City). Work is ongoing in collaboration with the National 
Active Cities Lead Officer, Sport Ireland and the other relevant Local Sports Partnerships. 
DCC/DCSWP management recently presented to the SPC  
 

Linking with National Events 

Over the next few weeks DCSWP will be linking on with the following major events.  

Programmes and initiatives in the South East Area will run in tandem with national and 

international events across communities and will be promoted across all social media 

platforms.    

15-21 June Men’s Health Awareness Week  

21st June  International Day of Yoga  

12th Aug International Youth Day  

9th - 15th Aug Sport Ireland - HEROutdoors week  

https://scanner.topsec.com/?d=1962&r=show&u=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.dcswphub.ie%2F&t=accff1a64815405768257caff0ae6bca4309fe20


DCSWP social media platforms.  

 

 Twitter: @dccsportsrec   

 Facebook: DublinCitySportandWellbeing 

 Instagram: @dublincitysportandwellbeing 

 Email: sports@dublincity.ie 

 

Sport For Young People Club Small Grant Scheme 

Following on from administering the Return To Physical Activity Grant, the Sport For Young 
People Small Grant Scheme is due to be advertised in the next few weeks.  The grant 
scheme is targeted at young people age 10-21 years and provides funding support for clubs 
in communities for the following,  

 Purchase of equipment 

 Administrative costs 

 Training and coaching courses 
 
Information on the grant can be found on the new Hub or at  
https://www.dublincity.ie/residential/sports-and-leisure/dublin-city-sport-wellbeing-partnership 

 

Core Programmes: 

For ongoing programmes aimed at target groups please refer to the May report.  A 
detailed report of summer programmes will be included in the July report or queries 
can be sent directly to DCSWP.  

Training Update  

 Safeguarding 1 Training for Student Sport Ireland  - courses scheduled throughout 

the summer period.  

 Safeguarding Training continues for Inchicore AFC, Belgrave AFC  and Cherry 

Orchard Boxing Club 

 Cycle Leader Tutor Training for DCSWP Sport Officers 

 First Aid/PHECC (pre-hospital emergency care training for adults in the community – 

details provided in March report). 

 Disability & Inclusion and Autism in Sport training programmes delivered in 
partnership with CARA.  
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CONTACT DETAILS: 
 

Aideen 

O’Connor 

Programmes & 

Services 

Manager, 

DCSWP 

aideen.oconnor@dublincity.e 

Alan 

Morrin/Colin 

Sharkey 

Office 

Managers, 

DCSWP 

alan.morrin@dublincity.ie/colin.sharkey@dublincity.ie 

Catherine 

Flood 

Sport Officer, 

DCSWP 

Catherine.flood@dublincity.ie 

Gareth Herbert Sport Officer, 

DCSWP 

Gareth.herbert@dublincity.ie 

Sharon Kelly Sport Officer, 

DCSWP 

Sharon.kelly@dublincity.ie 

Igor Khmil Sport Officer, 

DCSWP 

Igor.khmil@dublincity.ie 

Will Morris Sport Officer, 

DCSWP 

William.morris@dublincity.ie 

Lisa Kelly Sport Inclusion 

& Integration 

Officer, DCSWP 

Lisa.Kelly@dublincity.ie 

Nuala 

O’Donovan 

Sport Inclusion 

& Integration 

Officer, DCSWP 

Nuala.odonovan@dublincity.ie 

David Phelan Health 

Promotion & 

Improvement 

Officer 

David.phelan6@mail.dcu.ie 

Colette Quinn Development 

Officer, Athletics 

colettequinn@athleticsireland.ie 

Gerard 

O’Donnell 

Development 

Officer, Athletics 

gerardodonnell@athleticsireland.ie 

Marc Kenny Development 

Officer, F.A.I. 

Marc.kenny@dublincity.ie 

Jonathon 

Tormey 

Development 

Officer, F.A.I. 

Jonathon.tormey@fai.ie 

David Rake Development 

Officer 

David.rake@fai.ie 

Clare Conlon Women’s 

Development 

Officer, FAI 

clare.conlon@fai.ie 

Gareth Murray Development 

Officer, Rugby 

Gareth.murray@leinsterrugby.ie 

Fintan Mc 

Allister 

Development 

Officer, Cricket 

Fintan.mcallister@cricketleinster.ie 
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Ed Griffin Development 

Officer, Boxing 

shandygriffin@hotmail.com 

Aoife Byrne Development 

Officer, Rowing 

Aoife.byrne@getgoinggetrowing.ie 

 

 

 

REPORT BY: 

Dee O’Boyle  

Dublin City Sport & Wellbeing  

dee.oboyle@dublincity.ie 
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